

Republic of the Philippines
City of San Carlos
Negros Occidental

INVITATION TO BID
PURCHASE REQUEST NO: 18-19-01-0215

FOR SALE
P 2,123.00

Sealed bids for quotation of prices will be received for the purchase of the following supplies, materials and equipment of the government to be opened on the date, place and time stated in **INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS**.

QTY	UNIT	ARTICLES
Delivery Term: (All Lots) 15 Working Days upon receipt of P.O.		
I. Gravel: Delivery Term - 15 WD)		
120	cu. m.	Gravel (Crushed)
II. Dacal-Dacal: Delivery Term - 15 WD)		
60	cu. m.	Dacal - Dacal
III. Sand: Delivery Term - 15 WD)		
100	cu. m.	Sand (Washed)
IV. Plywood: Delivery Term - 15 WD)		
30	shts	Ordinary Plywood 1/4 x 4 x 8
V. Lumber: Delivery Term - 15 WD)		
200	pcs	R/L 2" x 2" x 12'
400	pcs	R/L 2" x 3" x 12'
60	pcs	R/L 2" x 3" x 10'
120	pcs	R/L 2"x 2"x 10'
VI. Hardwares: Delivery Term - 15 WD)		
80	lgts	Angle Bar 3mm x 25mm x
170	lgts	Angle Bar 4mm x 50mm x 50mm
150	lgts	Angle Bar 5mm x 50mm x 50mm
1	unit	Angle Grinder
8,000	pcs	Blind Rivets 1/8Ø x 1/2"
60	kgs	C.W. Nails 100mmØ
5	kgs	C.W. Nails 25mmØ
15	kgs	C.W. Nails 37mmØ
20	kgs	C.W. Nails 50mmØ
25	kgs	C.W. Nails 62mmØ
50	pcs	Carrying Channel 12 x 38mmØ
15	kgs	Concrete Nails 100mmØ
15	shts	Corr. G.I. Sheet #26 x 10'
150	pcs	Double Furring 19 x 50mmØ
1,000	lgts	DRSB10mmØ
200	lgts	DRSB12mmØ

NOT VALID FOR BIDDING

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL

SAN CARLOS CITY,

125	lghts	DRSB16mmØ
40	shts	Fiber Cement Board 1/4" x 4' x 8'
10	lghts	Flat Bar 5mm x 25mm
300	pcs	Furring Clip
12	lghts	G.I. Pipe 50mmØ Sch.40
10	lghts	G.I. Pipe 75mmØ Sch.40
150	kl's	G.I. Tie Wire #16
40	pcs	Hacksaw Blade
40	pcs	Metal Cutting Disk (High Quality)
2,000	pcs	Metal Screw
180	lghts	Purlins 1.5mm x 50 x 150
40	lghts	Round Bar 12mmØ
48	pcs	Turnbuckle 12mm x 300
75	pcs	Wall Angle 25mmØ x 25mmØ
120	kgs	Welding Electrodes 6011, (High Quality)

VII. Door: Delivery Term - 15 WD)
4 units Steel Roll Up Door 4 x 2.4m

VIII. Roofing: Delivery Term - 15 WD)		
800	ln. m.	G.I. Roof, Rib Type (0.4mm x 1.09m (Green)
48	pcs	Pre Bended Riege Roll 0.4mm x 0.6
70	pcs	Pre Bended Gutter 0.5mm x 0.6
70	pcs	Pre Bended Facia Cover 0.4mm x 0.3
6,000	pcs	Tekscrew 55mmØ w/ Neoprene
12	tubes	Silicone Sealant
15	pcs	Drillbit 1/Ø for Steel
2	pcs	Riveter (Heavy Duty)

IX. Plumbing: Delivery Term - 15 WD)

10	lghts	PVC Pipe 150mmØ S1,000
16	lghts	PVC Pipe 100mmØ S1,000
38	lghts	PVC Pipe 75mmØ S1,000
4	pcs	PVC Elbow 150 x 90° S1,000
16	pcs	PVC Elbow 100 x 90° S1,000
56	pcs	PVC Elbow 75 x 90° S1,000
4	pcs	Clean Out Plug w/ Cover 100mmØ
8	pcs	PVC Tee 100 x 75mmØ S1,000
100	mtrs	P.E. Pipe 20mmØ
20	lghts	PVC Pipe Blue 20mmØ
40	lghts	PVC Pipe Blue 12mmØ
8	pcs	PVC Elbow Blue 20mmØ x 90°
16	pcs	PVC Elbow Blue 12mmØ x 90°
12	pcs	PVC Tee Blue 12mmØ
4	pcs	P.E Adaptor 20mmØ

		<u>AMOUNT OF CONTRACT</u>		<u>BID SECURITY</u>			
				Cash/ Manager's Check (2% of ABC)	Surety Bond (5% of ABC)		
Lot 1	Gravel	:	150,000.00	:	3,000.00	:	7,500.00
Lot 2	Dacal-Dacal	:	51,000.00	:	1,020.00	:	2,550.00
Lot 3	Sand	:	110,000.00	:	2,200.00	:	5,500.00
Lot 4	Plywood	:	12,000.00	:	240.00	:	600.00
Lot 5	Lumber	:	156,800.00	:	3,136.00	:	7,840.00
Lot 6	Hardwares	:	872,725.00	:	17,454.50	:	43,636.25
Lot 7	Door	:	100,000.00	:	2,000.00	:	5,000.00
Lot 8	Roofing	:	404,600.00	:	8,092.00	:	20,230.00
Lot 9	Plumbing	:	41,310.00	:	826.20	:	2,065.50
Lot 10	Painting	:	128,260.00	:	2,565.20	:	6,413.00
Lot 11	Tiles	:	31,700.00	:	634.00	:	1,585.00
Lot 12	Electrical	:	64,200.00	:	1,284.00	:	3,210.00

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: February 14, 2018 at 8:30 AM, BAC Secretariat Office

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. The Bid/Bids shall be accompanied by a BID SECURITY in any of the following forms:
 - a) Cash or cashier's / Manager's Check issued : Two percent (2%) of the ABC (See above) by a Universal or Commercial Bank in favor of City Treasurer of San Carlos City.
 - b) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of : Two percent (2%) of the ABC (See above) issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.
 - c) Surety Bond callable upon : Five percent (5%) of the ABC (See above) demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.
 - d) Any combination of the foregoing : Proportionate to share form with respect to total amount of security
 - e) Bid Securing Declaration

2. Secure bidding documents from the BAC Secretariat Office at a non-refundable fee of P 2,123.00 (per City Ordinance No. 17-60, Series of 2017)

3. Sample or Brochures of the materials (if required) shall be attached to the bid documents.

4. Your price offer must be valid for 70 calendar days.

5. Award will be made to the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) that is the most advantageous to the government subject to post evaluation by the BAC.

6. Submit Omnibus Sworn Statement duly notarized, together with your bid.

7. The government reserves the right to reject any or all bids, declare a failure of bidding or not award the contract based on RA 9184.